CIDCO/EE (NM)/ORD/2019/1t2 11.12.2019

Sub:

ORDER

Integrated Development of Infrastructure works &
Construction of Stage-II Roads in Sectors -16, 17 & 18 under
12.5% Scheme at Ulwe Node, Navi Mumbai.

CANO: 01/CIDCO/EE(UL-11)/2019-20 (E-Bid No.3090)

- Award of Work & Revised Administrative Approval -

1.VC&MD has accorded approval to accept lowest offer of M/s. Ajwani

Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. amounting to Rs. 15,43,60,134.07 which is (-) 15.009%
below the estimated cost (Biddable Part) put to the tender of
Rs.18,16,00,157.73 and Rs. 6,32,779.18 (Non-Biddable Part) total amounting
to Rs. 15,49,92,913.25 and Award the work.

. VC&MD has further accorded Revised Administrative Approval to the subject

work for an amount of Rs. 15,49,92,913.25 (including Biddable + Non-
Biddable) Part without contingencies and Rs. 16,27,42,558.91 with
contingencies. The escalation will be payable as per actual. GST will be
payable separately.

. The Original File no. 76/2018 of EE(UL-11) on the subject containing noting

side N/1 to N/50 and correspondence side C/1 to C/473 is retained in this
office vide file No. 6079.
A copy of order is being forwarded to SE(KU&N) for the further

necessary action please.

(A.K.Patil)
Executive Engineer (NM)
Emp.No. 25410

SE(KU&N)

GG

to: CE(NM)/ACE(I & Metro)/ FA/ Ch.Eco./ EE (UL-I1) /OA(NM)/ Nodal file/ St
File -,

e



